CITY OF TROY
MICHIGAN

PUBLIC NOTICE

LIQUOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE
2015 REGULAR MEETINGS

In accordance with the provisions of the Michigan State Law, Notice is hereby given that
the LIQUOR ADVISORY COMMITTEE of the City of Troy will hold Public Meetings at
Troy City Hall, 500 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan. For further information, call
248-524-3443.

The scheduled meeting dates are as follows:

Monday, January 12, 2015
Monday, February 9, 2015
Monday, March 9, 2015
Monday, April 13, 2015
Monday, May 11, 2015
Monday, June 8, 2015
Monday, July 13, 2015
Monday, August 10, 2015
Monday, September 14, 2015
Monday, October 12, 2015
Monday, November @, 2015
Monday, December 14, 2015

All meetings will be held in the Lower Level Conference Room at 7:00 p.m. These
meetings are open to the public.

This Notice is hereby posted as required by Section 4 of the Open Meetings Act (MCLA
15.261 et seq).

Jeff Oberski
Jeff Oberski
Troy Police Department

Posted: January 2, 2015

NOTICE: People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact
the City Clerk at 248-524-3317 at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to
make reasonable accommodations.



